
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 86,600

Upon Request From The Attorney General
For An Advisory Opinion As To The
Validity Of An Initiative Petition

ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

RE: TAX LIMITATION

REPLY BRIEF OF
TAX CAP COMMITTEE
SUPPORTING THE TAX LIMITATION PETITION

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

Chesterfield Smith
Julian Clarkson
Susan L. Turner
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(904) 224-7000

Attorneys for
Tax Cap Committee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY ARGUMENT	1
I. THE TAX LIMITATION PETITION IS WITHIN THE EXCEPTION TO THE SINGLE-SUBJECT RULE.	2
II. THE TITLE AND BALLOT SUMMARY ARE CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS.	6
A. The Petition <u>Means</u> "Voting In The Election," And It <u>Says</u> "Voting In The Election."	7
B. "Imposed" Does Not Mean "Authorized" Or "Made Possible."	9
C. <u>This</u> Title Is Not Misleading Merely Because It Is A Question.	10
D. The Originator Of A Proposed Amendment Is Irrelevant; Any Qualified Proposed Constitutional Amendment Is Covered.	11
III. THE PURELY THEORETICAL POTENTIAL FOR RETROACTIVE APPLICATION IS COMPLETELY HARMLESS.	13
IV. SIMULTANEOUS PASSAGE OF THIS PETITION AND A COVERED TAX-IMPOSING PETITION WOULD REQUIRE A SUPERMAJORITY VOTE ON THE TAX-IMPOSING PETITION.	15
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General</u> <u>Re: Florida Locally Approved Gaming ("FLAG"),</u> 656 So. 2d 1259, 1261 (Fla. 1995)	1, 14
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General</u> <u>re Limited Casinos,</u> 644 So. 2d 71, 74 (Fla. 1994)	8
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General</u> <u>re Tax Limitation ("Tax Limitation I"),</u> 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994)	1-6, 9, 11, 14, 15
<u>Askew v. Firestone,</u> 421 So. 2d 151, 156 (Fla. 1982)	4
<u>Carroll v. Firestone,</u> 497 So. 2d 1204, 1207 (Fla. 1986)	8
<u>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General --</u> <u>Save Our Everglades,</u> 636 So. 2d 1336, 1342 (Fla. 1994)	11
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Art. X, § 12(d)	6
Art. XI, § 3	2, 6, 11, 15
FLORIDA STATUTES	
§ 100.371(2)	1
§ 101.161	15
